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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
4

Resolved,

ThCﬂ' the following named person, firm or
corporation 1s hereby granted permission to erect, altey or use a
bullding or structu;e at the location named herein for the‘sale of
petroleuny kerosens, gasoline, coal o1l and their products, compounds

and components as described and shown in and on the application

- therefer and gecompanying plat, all on file in the Office of the

Department of Building Insﬁéction subject to the conditions that

sald person, firm or corporation shall not vioclate any of the laws

of the State of Rhode Island or any of the Ordinances of the City

of Providence relative to the erection, use or occupation of said
structure‘and that gaid person, firm or corporation shall not allow
petroleunm, ke?osene, gasoline, coal oll or their products, compounds
or components, tp be conveyed over or across any sidewalk by meéns of
any pipe or hose, and upon such special conditions as are hereby
enumerated and further provided that the Director of the Department

of Buillding Inspection may suthorize minor changes in the structual
deteil of plans on file, viz:

Ward 6. SCCONY MOBIL OIL CO., INC., 269 Valley
utreet Plat 33, Lot 583%, 1-4,000 gellon
gasollﬂe storage tank addltlonal making
a total capacity on lot of 11, OOO gallons,

The erection or location of any bulldings or structures

not shown on the original plat on file with the Director of Departmenﬁ

of Building Inspection; or any change in the location of buildings on
structures from that shown on said plat shall be deemed a violation
of this permit,

APPROVED

IN CITY COUNCIL




. | APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

'~ FOR GASOLINE STATION .

gy

Providence, ..l 5t 19.6..4

To the Director of the Department of Building Inspection:

The undersigned hereby applies for permission to erect gasoline station specified as follows:

1. P Rulldlng District G Ward
2. Street Location s/ gt f));‘ £
3. Plat 'f ..ot b
4. Owner ::3’;’ J:l’:f;: L i '/f’m; F."fhé:,, il B L
5. Number of Pum—pR ' (New Station)
6. Number of Buildings..[.£zez
7. Number of Curb Cuts.... 7. ERR, Width o 5‘; S T A £
8. Drawings Accompanying Application e . {24
9. Number of Pumps Now on Premises.... .. b 7
10.- Number of Additional Pumps i it
11. Capacity of Tanks (Existing) A FLn ’ ’ TR : AT R AR A ISR
12, Capacity of Additional Tanks...i.... 00 ; £ '
13. Total Capacity on Lot Ad il NI,
14. Is Gasoline or Oil to Be Sold? ‘;f b
15. Zoning District . '
16. Estimated Cost o
REMARKS
"List of additional coal oils, compounds and com-
poneénts to be stored ‘and sold.
< - Product Quantity Pumps Used
3
Approved:: Qr 4 \/"\MI
Wp Dlrgctor of Pubhc Works
- -3
Approved: 7 (2ol rades... oo ////( ................ 25 -
Director of the Department of Building /Inspectlon B & ’ - . L
2 f ? YL Y

. , ) ‘Owner’s Name
A v v i 2w T ¥ o

O AT Pt B L5 el
v ) j'i s " é’.,y =% ; z?f fode Gy
: e 5 ) 7 b - ;
S T e A I Address ,

e - ¥

PR A .f/ N.s#"”? R

L Agent’s Name i
A - :
T Y I
Agent’s Address
" R
ot il

Telephone Number
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Plat No., Lot No.

Parcels of land within a 150 Ft. radius of Lot No. 583, on
Assesgsgors Plat No. 33 of the City of Providence.

OWNERS NAME

ADDRESS

33

62

65

583

528
534

532
530
531
533

580
581
361

364
160

863
159
22
48L
4,61
223
413
23

22

562
567
165
650
572

Socony Mobil 0il Co.

Bugene F. Bruso
Giovannl Trotta
Caruso Realty Inc.
Francesco Casture

Pasquale De Fuseco

James Pelosl

Agostino Piacitelll
Rose Conca

Carmine D'Errico
Antonio Giuliano
Christine M. Woulfe
Clementina Celano
Margaret M. Byrne
Victor Di Luglio
Samuel Finkelstine
Shell 0il Co.
Domenico Tozzi
Tindlno Rao, Egt.
Antonio Imbruglia
Lincaln F. Davis
Joseph A. Moretti

Francewco Capoverde

P.0. Box 2196, Boston

RFD 2, Champlain, N,Y,
259 Valley St.
247 Valley St.
17 Tuxido Avs.
28 Tuxido Ave.

9 Tuxido Ave.

666 Atwells Ave
76 Mercy St.

184 Knight St.

250 Valley St.

Box 67, Seekonk, Mass.
24,3 Greenville Ave.

10 Loxley Rd., Cranston
694 Atwells Ave.

59 Harwich Rd.

L4l Stuart St., Boston

59 Tountain Ave, Cranston
8 Veazie St.

673 Atwells Ave.

99 Dean Ave., Smithfield
L5 Acedemy Ave.

1007 Hartford Ave., Johns.

Coerneilmtnn (et Vo LocaniiTh



Parcels of land within a 150 Ft. radius of Lot No. 583, on
Assessors Plat No. 33 of the City of Providence.

Plat No. Lot No. OWNERS NAME ADDRESS
33 583 Socony Mobil 0il Co. P.0. Box 2196, Boston

528
534 Eugene F. Bruso RFD 2, Champlain, N.Y.
532 Giovanni Trotta 259 Valley St.
530 Caruso Realty Inc. 2L7 Valley St.
531 Francesco Casture 17 Tuxido Ave.
533 Pasquale De Fusco 28 Tuxido Ave.
580
581
361 James Pelosi 9 Tuxido Ave.
364 Agostino Piacitelll 666 Atwells Ave
160 Rose Conca 76 Mercy St.
863 Carmine D'Errico 184 Knight St.

°2 259 Antonio Giuliano 250 Valley St.
22l Christine M. Woulfe Box 67, Seekonk, Mass.
L8 Clementina Celano 243 Greenville Ave.
L61 Margaret M. Byrne 10 Loxley Rd., Cranston
223 Victor Di Luglio 694 Atwells Ave.
413 Samuel Finkelstine 56 Harwich Rd.

65 23 Shell 0il Co. L41 Stuart St., Boston
22 Domenico Tozzi 59 Fountain Ave, Cranston
562 Tindino Rao, Est. 8 Veazie St.
567 Antonio Imbruglia 673 Atwells Ave.
165 Lincdln F. Davis 99 Dean Ave., Smithfield
650 Joseph A. Moretti L5 Academy Ave.
572 FTrancewco Capoverde

1007 Hartford Ave., Johns.
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE {SLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
No. 448

Resolved,

ThCﬂ' the following named person, firm or
corporation is hereby granted permission to erect, alter or use a
building or structure at the location named herein for the sale of
petroleund kerosens, gasoline, coal oil and thelr products, compounds
and components as described an@ shown in and on the application |
therefor and sccompanying plat, all on file in the 0ffice of the
Department of Building Insééction subject to the conditions that
said person, fimm or corporation shall not violate any of the laws
of the State of Rhode Island or any of,the Ordinances of the Clty
of Providence relative to the grection, use or occupation of sald
structure and that gaid person, firm or corporation shall not &llow
petroleunm, ke?osene, gasoline, coel oll or their products, compounds
or components, tg be conveyed over or across any sidewalk by means of
any pipe or hose, and upon such special conditions as are’hereby

enumerated and further provided that the Director of the Department

“of Bullding Inspection may authorize minor changes in the structual

detail of plans on file, viz:

Ward 9: The Atlantic Refining Company, 840 Elmwood
Avenue; Plat 60, Lot 5; 1-%76,000 gallon,
and 1-1000 gallon tanks, making a total

capacity of storage on the premises of 377,000
gallons. :

The erection or location of any buildings or structures

not shown on the original plat on file with the Director of Department

of Bullding Inspectiony or any change in the location of buildings or

structures from that shown on sald plat shall be deemed a violation
of this permit, N

APPROVED

IN CITY COUNCIL
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120 1M11.31

1

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

STORAGE OF PETROLEUM AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS IN BULK

To the Inspector of Buildings:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit for the stdrége of Petroleum and Petroleum

products in bulk, as hereinafter specified and agrees to observe and conform to all the condi-
tions, limitations and requirements of the building law of the City of Providence.

1.
2.
3.

First, Mre Distelet Building District .. 9thVard Ward
Location BAO BImwod AVe, e
Plat .. .. #0 o Lot Number... . #5 _ __ _. .n,
Owner . The Atlantio Refinimg Oow . .. .
Architect The Atlantie Refintog €0, . .
1 Lboveground Vertical
Type of Tank (above or below ground) .. 2 $elow Grousd Horiwontal . .
INUmber Of Tanks. ... ¢ 08 e
Size of Tanks.2 = 45' Din,, 32° Highy 1 - 8' Dia,, 40' Ly 1 » 4* Dla,, 11' L

9. Height of Tanks _Above Ground Tank - 32' High e e
1 Vartionl Abeve Ground - 380,000 gal.s 1 Usderground Tank, 15,0003
10. Capacity of Tanks 1 Underground Task, 11,0003 . thﬂ.;&&bﬂnh. ............... - £
11. Ventilation of Tanks Yree Yemts e e e .
Fire Foam System ~ Yoam Mixing Chamber mounted on \
12. Fire Extinguishing System. 85d®. of $8mRa ...l ST
13. Diking of Tanks Earth Fire Dike « 1.1/2 ¢ 3 Slopew 6! Migh e
i Compacted sand amd elay
14. Foundation .. “Ompsesad sand 15,000 Horta, 8/16% ‘
15. Material 3t001 ASTH«A.253 Crade ¢ Thickness.. 10000 *  3/16" Yert, 1/4"
1~
16. Flash Point of Products. 125" ¥, Wintwam
17. Distance between Tanks. .. .. A A
18. Distance from Buildings O MmN
19. Distance from Lot Lines 45°' North, 80* Rast, 225' South, 240 West
20. Number of Tanks now on Premises.. MO
21. Total Capacity of Storage on the Premises.. 396,000 gellons
Approved: REMARKS
: This application filed in strict accordance

with exeeption granted on 3/21/61 vy
Providence Zoning Board of Review,

Inspector of Buildings.
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ROBERTS ano COFFEY

DENNIS J. ROBERTS ATTORNEYS AT LAw
JOHN G.COFFEY

MATTHEW E.WARD {5 WESTMINSTER STREET

ALBERT J.HOBAN PROVIDENCE 3, R.I.
CHARLES J.MCGOVERN TELEPHONE
ARTHUR NOVOGROSK! JACKSON 1-3784

WILLIAM F. Mc MAHON

s May 8, 1962

‘Y

The Honorable Thomas Luongo, Chairman

Licensing Committee of The Providence
City Council

City Hall

Providence, Rhode Island

Dear Mr. Luongo:

In connection with the pending application for a fuel oil storage
permit filed by The Atlantic Refining Company, the undersigned as
Attorney for Atlantic, respectfully requests that the application be
amended to a total storage of 376,000 gallons to be contained in the
one above ground storage tank as indicated on the plans., Request
for the additional 15,000 gallon tank is herewith withdrawn as this
underground tank is not to be used for storage.

\ Very truly yours,

7///”// (7

7
JohnG Cof ey

£

JGC/sm o v [j//



Frank P. Manieri
Secretary

BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW

112 UNION STREET, PROVIDENCE 3, RHODE ISLAND

December 22, 1961

Mr. Vincent Vespia

Clerk of Committee on Licenses
City Hall

Providence, Rhode Island

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that the chief consideration by the Building
Board of Review in adopting Resolution #2226 which is in connection
with the enclosed matter of the Atlantic Refining Company was for
the erection of an above ground storage tank in the first fire
district.

Since the amount of fuel o0il storage is governed by the Res-
olution #2414, adopted March 21, 1961 by the Zoning Board of Review,
the Members of the Building Board of Review have agreed that its
record in connection with this matter be changed to correspond with
the permissive capacity of 376,000 gallons granted by the Zoning
Board.

Enclosed is a copy of a corrected and recorded Building Board
Resolution which I trust will clarify the storage capacity discrep-

ancy in this matter.

Very truly

-, /

Frank P. Manieri

Secretary
FPM: mw
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The @ity of Providence — Legislative Department
CITY CLERK’S OFFICE—OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM

Providence, R. L Deceuberd5y..L3061
lizm H. Kenerson, Chsirman, Building Board of Review.

't Application of the Atlantic Refining Company, 84C Elmvood Avenue.
?REIVBY: From: Vincent Vespia, Clerk of Committee on Licegsés. 2

1 LEL"*?N: Directed by Chairman Luongo: To refer attached ?cpy 9£
tHh \ communication from John G. Coffey and request a£titu&e

as to what effect it has on the original applié@tion*in
iew of the discrepancy in the said application and per-

ission for installation granted by your board.

0
%}mﬁii 2 enlla

City Clerk
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Degenber 13, 1961

20 WHOM I? MAY CORCERN:

Pleese be advisod that the Petition filed by the Atlantie
Refining Company in July, 1961 for s storege permit at Elmwood
Avenue and Roger Williams Jourt, in the City of Providencs,
contains an error in that the above surface tank, as shown on
the plan, is marked 580,000 gallons instead of 376,000 gallons.
The epplication for the storage permit contains the same error
and the figures should be reduced by said 4,000 gallons.

This error arose by reason of the fact that the draftsman
rounded out to an even figure the tank capacity instead of
putting in the actual storage amount.

Reapectfully submitted,
/8/ Jobn G. Coffey

Atty for The Atlantic
Refining Conpany
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Frank P. Manieri
Secretary
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BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW

112 UNION STREET, PROVIDENCE 3, RHODE ISLAND

September 21, 1961

RESOLUTION NO. 2226

The Atlantic Refining Company
Mr, F. Burke

430 Hospital Trust Building
Providence, Rhode Island

Dear Sir:

At a meeting of the Building Board of Review held on Wednesday,
September 20, 1961, the following resolution was adopted:

WHEREAS, The Atlantic Refining Company, owner of Lot 5 on
Assessor's Plat 60 (840 Elmwood Avenue) in the First Fire District,
on August 21, 1961, filed an application to be relieved from Section
407.3 and Table 9 as relates to above-ground tanks in the first fire
district in the proposed erection of an above~-ground tank for the

storage of 376,000 gallons of No. 2 fuel oil on the above described
premises, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application by the

Buildigg Board of Review at its meeting held on Wednesday, September
20, 1961,

RESOLVED: That the Building Board of Review does hereby grant
the application of The Atlantic Refining Company in accordance with
the application and plans filed with said Board. A copy of said
plans are hereby made a part of this resolution and filed with the
Director of the Department of Building Inspection.

By Order of the Building Board of Review.

Wikl LR

, CHATRMAN

"FPM:IAP
cc: John G, Coffey, Atty.



CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND R

ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

112 UNION STREET

{ e%'u‘: e
U March 22, 1961

Frank P. Manieri, Secretary

BESOLUTION MO, 24lh

Capitol Cadillac Co. of Providence,
Owner and The Atlantic Refining
Company, Optionee

15 Westminster Street

Providence, Rhode Island

Gentlemen:

At a meeting of the Zoning Board of Review held on Tuesday,
March 21, 1961, the following resolution was adopted:

WHEREAS, Capitol Cadillae¢ Co. of Providonco‘ owner and the Atlantie
Refining Company, optionee, of Lot 5 on Assessor's Plat 60 (840 Elmwood
Avenue) in a Commercial Cel and Industrial M-l Zone, on January 25,
1961, filed an application for permission to erect an above-ground fuel
oil tank 40' in diameter by 4O' 4in height for the bulk storage of
376,000 gallons of fuel oil on the above described premises, and

WHEREAS, on February 7, 1961, the members of the Zoning Board of
Review made an inspection of the above described premises and also of
the surrounding properties, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application by the
Zoning Board of Review at its meeting held on Tuesday, February 7,
1961, after public notice as provided by the Zoning Ordinance, after

which hearing the members agreed to hold this application for further
study, and

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board of Review examined in detail all of
the testimony adduced at the hearing including the application and
plans and all other testimony offered by both the applicants and
objectors and weighed all the testimony so offered,

RESOLVED: That the Zoning Board of Review does hereby make a
variation of the use district regulations under the Zoning Ordinance
and does hereby grant the application of Capitol Cadillac Co. of
Providence, owner and the Atlantic Refining Company, optiones,
substantially in accordance with the plot plan and new plans stamped

issued February 17, 1961 and filed with said Board upon the following
conditions: .

(1) The height of the proposed tank shall not exceed 32°'.



Resolution No. 241k -2- March 22, 1961 ~ -

(2) The proposed tank shall bd erected not nearer than 80!
to the rear lot line and not nearer than 45' to the
northerly side lot line.

(3) A row of evergreen screening approximately &' high shall
be planted along the rear lot line.
A copy of said plot plan and plans are hereby made a part of
this resolution and filed with the Director of the Department of
Building Inspection.

By Order of the Zoning Board of Review.

e Ve

ATTENTION: SECTION 92-A UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE REQUIRES THAT YQOU
APPLY TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
FOR A PERMIT WITHIN SIX MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THE ADOPTION
OF THIS RESQLUTION. U COMPLY WITH SAID REQUIREMENT,
THIS RESOLUTION WILL BECOME INVALID.

14

bao
cc: The Atlantic Refining Co.
John T, Coffey, Esq.



Frank P. Manieri
Secretary

BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW

112 UNION STREET, PROVIDENCE 3, RHODE ISLAND

September 21, 1961

S LM ION ¥n, 2226
M

The Atlantie Refining Company
o« M, Burke

430 Hospital Trust Building
Providence, Rhode Island

Dear 84y:

At a noeting of the Building Board of Review held on Wednesday,
"September 20, 19 1, the following resolution was edopted:

WHEREAS, The Atlentie Refining Company, owner of Lot S on
Assessor's Plat 60 (840 Elmwood Avenue) in the Pirst Mire Distriect,
on Auguss 21, 1961, f1led an aprlication to be relieved from Section
407.3 and Teble 9 as relstes to above zround tanks in the firgt fire
district in the proposed erection of an above ground tank for the

storege of 380,000 gallons of No. 2 fuel o1l on the above described
premises, and

' WHAFREAS, a pudlie hearing was held on this application by the

Building Board of Review at ity meeting held on Wednesday, September
20. 1961.

RESOLVED:t That the Building Board of Review does hereby grant
the application of The Atlantie Refining Company in accordence with
the application and Plans filed with said FPoard, 4 copy of said plana

ars herebdy made a part of this resolution and filed with the Director
of the Depertment of Building Inspe ction,

By Order of the Bullding Board of Review,

CHATRMAN

PPMIIA?

6c: John G. Coffey, Atty,
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. = &30
Approved July 9, 1962

Resolved,
That

corporation is hereby granted permission to erect, alter or use &

the following named person, firm or

building or structure at the }ocation named herein for the_sale of
petroleums kerosene, gasoline, coal oil and their products, compounds
and components as described an@ shown in and on the application |
therefor and gecompanying plat, all on file Iin the Office of ths
Department 9f Building Insééction subject to the conditions that

sald persony firm or corporation shall not violate any of the laws

of the State of Rhode Island or any of the Ordinances of the City

of Providence relative to the erection, use or occupation of setd
structure‘and that gaid person, firm or corporation shall not allow
petroleun, ke?qsene, gasoline, coal oil or their products, compounds
or components, tg be conveyed over or across any sidewalk by means of
any pipe or hose, and upon such special conditions as are hereby
enumerated and further provided that the Director of the Department
of Building Inspection may authorize minor changes in the structusl
detail of plans on file, viz:

Ward 10, H. N. ZA2TWELL & 308, INC., State Pier No. 1,
Allens .venue, Plat 46, Lots %26 end 361, Plat
47, Lots 20 and 21, 2-150,000, 2=-6C,000,
1-50,600 and 4-5,100 varrels, making a total
cepeacity of storage upon the premises of
471,000 buarrels of petrolcum products.

The erection or location of any buildings or structures
not shown on the original plat on file with the Director of Department
of Building Inspection, or any change in the location of buildings or

structures from that shown on said plat shall be deemed a violation
of this permit,

1\E$FDF%()\!7§[3
IN CITY COUNCIL




v APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
. "T"ORAGE OF PETROLEUM AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS IN BULK /-
. PROVIDENCE.............. May Lo 1962
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit for the storage of Petroleum and Petroleum
products in bulk, as hereinafter specified and agrees to observe and conform to all the condi-
““ons, limitations and requirements of the building law of the City of Providence.
[ S Building DiStrict ... —— Ward
2. ion ... State Pler #1, Allens Avenue i |
Location RSSTE Plat 46 TIot NG 326 & 361
3. Plat Assessor!s Plat 46 & 47 Lot Number A8s!rs Plat 47 Lot No, 20 & 21

6. Type of Tank (above or below ground) ...above . ... ... .

7. Number of Tanks................... N e

8. Size of Tanks....coone Varles - see plot plan

9. Height of Tanks....... e et e

) 10. Capacity of Tanks. ... SR ettt e
. 11. Ventilation of Tanks .......A: P. I. approvedvents .~
| 12. Fire Extinguishing System....FO8 . e e
13. Diking of Tanks ... SO e

14. Foundation ... Steel Compacted fill and/or piles

15, Material . Steel ... Thickness.To. meet A.P.I, specifications

16. Flash Point of Products.. Varies 120 F, to 190 F, .

Varies - see plot plan. 1In any case, no less than theé

i 7. Distance between Tanks diameter of smaller tamk. .
| 2. Distance from Buildings... ... See PIOL PLAN e
’ 19, Distance from Lot Lines............. Minimum of one-half tank diameter PR
! "~ Number of Tanks now on Premises.............. O e
?71. Total Cai)acity of Storage on the Premises. £ 71,000 barrels

. p
App,%ved: g - / , / REMARKS

Commissioner of Public Safety.

Wlhay  figtey

Approved:

..................................................................................

k/ 2 Director >f Public Works.
Approved: |,

Director, Dep’t of Building Inspectiori «
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Form 17
@

. PROVIDENCE FIRE DEPARTMENT

Providence, R. |,___June 15, 1962

From: John E, Butler, Battalion Chief, Bureau of Fire Prevention.
To: The Chief of Department.

Subject: Bulk 0il storage = H. N. Hartwell and Son, Inc.
5 State Pier #1 Allens Avenue.
Sir;

It is the opinion of the Fire Prevention Bureau that under the Gemeral Laws of
Rhode Island, 1956, 23=36-3and L, Section 1, Paragraph C, permitting modifications
of the Regulations relating to the storage of flammable liquids at bulk plants and

taking into consideration the following agreed to Fire Protection and Fire Safety
installations.

1, That the required permanent foam hopper installation on the tanks and
permanent foam hydrants be installed in accordance with the NFPA standards
as stated in NFPA pamphlet No, 1l1.

"2+ The fire hydrant water loop system be taken from water main on Allens Avenue
through a meter at south end of property line, extend around tanks with an
8" pipe and necessary hydrants installed as agreed. The loop to return to

the Allens Avenue main at NORTH end of property, thereby affording ample
water supply.

Approval is hereby granted upon completion of these installations., The property

envolved and the adjacent property would be protected adequately from the view point
of fire protection and fire safety,

One recommendation we would offer for consideration is that Tank #7 be relocated
to about 35ft. from North property line instead of 30ft. and also 35ft. from east line

instead of 26ft. I fesl this can be done without effecting to any degree the larger
tank toward which it would be moved under this recommendation.

It is further recommended that all tanks be on pilings to prevent setling and
leakages All other tanks in area are on pilings due to topography of location.

Kindly send one copy of the plans for this installation to this office when
corrected, .

espectfully submitted,

Chief of Depte to the Commissioner of Public Safety, June 15,1962
Received and forwarded, |

Approved:

? APPROVED

. . “z:ss-‘oner of Public Safety
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PLAT NO.

L6

L7

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OWNERS OF PROPERTY

ABUTTING BULK OIL STORAGE FACILITY PROPOSED BY:

H. N. HARTWELL & SON, INC,

LOTYNO,

128

314

319

323

325

326

361
L28

L33

489

L97

14

OWNER

Barker Equipment Company
Keosauquo, |owa

Narragansett Improvement Company
233 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island

Harry & Louis Krakowski
230 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode |sland
Gold Smith Realty Company
210 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island
State of Rhode Island
State of Rhode Island
State of Rhode island

Sessions & Gifford, Inc.
LOO Station Street
Cranston, Rhode Island

Two-forty-five Allens Avenue, Inc.

245 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island

The Green Company

c¢/o Edwin H. Arnold

Post Office Box 1185
Providence, Rhode Island

John McCarthy Estate
538 Prairie Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island

J. U. Starkweather Company, Inc.
241 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island




Page Two

PLAT NO, - LOT/NO, OWNER
L7 16 J. U. Starkweather Company, Inc.

241 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island

20 State of Rhode island
21 State of Rhode Island
58 Melrose Realty Company

287 Thayer Street
Providence, Rhode Island

59 . Melrose Realty Company
287 Thayer Street
Providence, Rhode island

60 Melrose Realty Company
287 Thayer Street
Providence, Rhode [sland

61 Melrose Realty Company
287 Thayer Street
Providence, Rhode Island

62 Melrose Realty Company
287 Thayer Street
Providence, Rhode Island

655 Allied Chemical & Dye Corporation
252 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode tsland




: NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OWNERS OF PROPERTY
' ABUTTING BULK OIL STORAGE FACILITY PROPOSED BY:
H. N. HARTWELL & SON, INC.

PLAT NO. LOTINO, OWNER
L6 128 Barker Equipment Company

Keosauquo, iowa

3 Narragansett improvement Company
© 233 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island

319 Harry & Louls Krakowski
230 Aldens Avenus
Providence, Rhode |sland

323 ‘Gold Smith Realty Company
210 Allens Avenue
Providance, Rhode island

325 )  State of Rhode island
326 . State of Rhode Island

361 State of Rhode island

428 ' . Sessions & Gifford, Inc.

- 400 Statlon Strest
Cranston, Rhode istand

. 433 Two-forty~-five Aliens Avenue, Inc.
245 Allens Avenve
Providence, Rhode island

489 The Green Company
c/o Edwin H. Arnold
Post Office Box 1185
Providence, Rhode tsland

| 497 John McCarthy Estate
538 Prairle Avenue
Providence, Rhode 1sland

47 L J. U4 Starkweather Company, inc.

241 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode {sland
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BLAT MO,
Ly

LOF' NO,
16

20
21
58
59
60
61

62

655

OWNER

J. . Starkweather Company, inc.
241 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode 1sland

State of Rhode Island
State of Rhode island

Melrose Realty Company
287 Thayer Street .
Providence, Rhode tsland

¥
Melrose Realty Compaty
287 Thayer Strest -
Providence, Rhode island

Melrose Realty Company
287 Thayer Strest
Providence, Rhode island

Melrose Realty Company
287 Thayer Strest
Providence, Rhode isliand
Melrose Realty Company

287 Thayer Street
Providence, Rhode island

Allied Chemibai & Oye Corporation

252 Allens Avenue
Providence, Rhode island



THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

'RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
No, - 4<0

Approved  July 9, 1962

Resolved,

That

the following namgd person, firm or
cofporation 1s hereby granted permission to erect, alter or use a
building or structu;e at the }0catiqn named herein for the_sale of
petroleumy kerosens, gasoline,'daal 0il and their products, compounds
and components as described anq,shownvin and on the application
therefor and gecompanying plat, all on file in the Office of the
Department 9f Building Insﬁéction subject to the conditions that

sald person, firm or corporation shall not violate any of the laws
of the State of Rhode Island or any of_the Ordinances of the City.

of Providence relative to the erection, use or occupation of éaid
structure‘and that gaid perso?, firm or corpofation shall not allow
petroleum, ke?osene, gasoline, coal oll or their products, compounds
or components, t9 be conveyed over or across any sidewalk by means of
eny pipe or hose, and upon such speciél conditions asg are hereby
enumerated and further provided that the Director of the Department
of Buillding Inspection may authorize minor changes in the structusal
detall of plans on file, viz:

Ward 1ll. PERRY BROS. INC., 150 Point Street,

, Plat 21, Lots 329, 330, 331, 4-4.,000
gallon gasoline storage tanks and 2
dual filling pumps, making a total
capacity on the lot of 16,000 gallons
and 4 filling pumps.

The erection or location of ahy buildings or structures

not shown on the original plat on file with the Director of Department
of Building Inspection, or any change in the location of buildings or

structures from that shown on said plat shall be deemed a violation
of this permit, |

N GITY COUNCLL APPROVED |




v . "

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

o ~ FOR GASOLINE STATI‘ON' o

Providenee, ‘... a i 196 5
To the Director of the Department of Building Inspection:
The undersigned hereby apphes for permission to erect gasohne station specified as follows _ .

1. ?f Building District - I , - Ward
2. Street Location ‘ ',z*')fu. ZI L . 4

3. Plat L0t Zon s ot il

4. Owner : z ‘,ff T i Bl S -

5. Number of Pumps A . (New Station) -

6. Number of Buildings B ;

7. Number of Curb Cuts..... — Width

8. Drawings Accompanying Application ﬁw/ { A

9. Number of Pumps Now on Premises.....c .. P
10. - Number of Addltlonal Pumps. ettt eniia TOtA1 0N Lot ot {fh i i
11. Capacity of Tanks (Existing).... e ‘ o _

12. Capacity of Additional Tanks.... Lo i B 25 i

18. Total Capacity on Lot..... , ' 7

14. Is Gasoline or Oil to Be Sold?..: o

15. Zoning District
16. Estimated Cost :

' . REMARKS

Approved: é List of additional coal oils, corﬁpoundsi‘ahd com-
: % Asitsta. (.. — ponents to be stored and sold. v .
Commissioner of Public Safety :

, e Product _Y Quantity » Pumps Used

vAppro edm@%—é/% 'J

_ Traffic Engmeer

Appm?e‘; NN

{rittor of Public Works

1S

Approved :

Director of the Department of Bulldmg Inspectlon

Bl AT
Fik5e O SEE B SR

» < T | Address
AR B B

Agent’s Name

Agent’s Address

Telephone Number
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CITY OF PROVIDENCE - RHODE ISLAND - Walter H. Reynolds, Mayor

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ROGER T. CHANDLER 147 Fountain Street

Traffic Engineer Providence 3, R. 1.
JOHN 1. LOGAN

Assistant Traffic Engineer

May 9, 1962

Mr. Vincent DiMase
Building Inspector

112 Union Street
Providence, Rhode Island

SUBJECT: Gasoline Station Application - Plat 21, Lots 329, 330, 331

Dear Mz?. DiMase:

The Traffic Engineering Department has no objection to the
erection of a gasoline station at this location. However, the plans

accompanying this permit are approved by this department only if the
following change is made: : '

A 6"x6" paved curb or other suitable barrier shall be installed
and maintained along all fratages where the adjoining land abuts a
sidewalk and is subject to wheeled traffic, except for the driveway

openings and an additional five feet on either side of the actual
dra‘.yeway openirg,

’XZ{fﬁc Engineer

RTC: gd



LOT NUMBERS AND OWNERS OF PROPERTIES WITHIN
150' OF LOTS NO. 329, 330, AND 331

Name Iot Address
Josephine Moise 336 166 Point Street, Providence
E. & Mary A. Fitzpatrick 332 58 Marion Avenue, Cranston
E. & Mary A. Fitzpatrick 353 58 Marion Avenue, Cranston
Josephine Moise , 333 166 Point Street, Providence
A. G. Dunn 327 99 Irving Avenue, Providence
Josephine Moise 326 lee Point Street, Providence
Josephine Moise 328 166 Point Street, Providence
Nicholas & Mary Amoroso 263 163 Point Street, Providence
Mary C. AmOroso 347 153 Point Street, Providence
Nicholas & Mary Amoroso 348 153 Point Street, Providence
Nicholas & Mary Amoroso 349 153 Point Street, Providence
Nicholas & Mary Amoroso 271 153 Point Street, Providence
Kevork & Afifi Baris 343 135 point Street, Providence’
Kevork & Afifi Baris 272 135 Point Street, Providence
Washington Mfg. & Jewelry 281 127 Point Street, Providence.
S. M. White & Son 324 138 Point Street, Providence
Harry Coletta & Jos. Marzullo 322 124 Point Street, Providence
Harry Coletta & Jos. Marzullo 321 124 point Street, Providence
A. G. Dunn 325 99 Irving Avenue, Providence
Elese Berberian 344 11 Iawn Acre Drive, Cranston
Cohn & Rosenberger Inc. 254 167 Point Street, Providence.
Josephine Moise 123 166 Point Street, Providence
Carmine DePalma 122 168 Point Street, Providence:
Eda & Samuel Kirshenbaum 230 111 Point street, Providence
Eda & Samuel Kirshenbaum 273 111 Point Street, Providence
The Alfred Company 268 100 South Street, Providence
Coro Inc. 30 167 Point Street, Providence
Josephine Moise 244 le6 Point Street, Providence
Jennie DiBari 245 93 Hospital Street, Providence
Mary T. Duffy 126 101 Hospital Street, Providence

) :

//Ly/,



FILED

a3l 9y iy 82

CITY CLERK' UFFiCE
PROVIOENCE, R
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10T NUMBERS AND OWNERS OF PROPERTIES WITHIN
150' OF 10TS NO. 329, 330, AND 331

Name Lot Address

Josephine Molse 336 166 Point Street, Providence
E. & Mary A. Fitzpatrick 332 58 Marion Avenue, Cranston
E. & Mary A. Pitzpatrick 353 58 Marion Avemue, Cranston
Josephine Moise 333 166 point Street, Providence
A. G. Dunn 327 99 Irving Avenue, Providence
Josephine Moisge 326 166 Point Street, Providence
Josephine Moise 328 166 pPoint Street, Providence
Nicholas & Mary Amoroso 263 163 Point Street, Providence
Mary C. AmOroso 347 153 Point Street, Providence
Nicholas & Mary Amoroso 348 153 Point Street, Providence
Nicholas & Mary Amoroso 349 153 pPoint Street, Providence
Nicholas & Mary Amoroso 271 153 rPoint Street, Providence
Kevork & Afifi Baris 343 135 pPoint Street, Providence
Revork & Afifi Earis 272 135 point Street, Providence
Washington Mfg. & Jewelry 281 127 point Street, Providence
8. M. White & Son 324 138 roint Street, Providence

Harry Coletta & Jos. Marzullo 322 124 Point street, Providence
Harry Coletta & Jos. Marzullo 321 124 pPoint Street, Providence

A. G. bunn 325 99 Irving Avenue, Providence
BElese Berberian 344 1l lawn Acre Drive, Cranston
Cohn & Rosenberger Inc. 254 - 167 point sStreet, Providence
Josephine Moise 123 166 Point Street, Providence
Carmine DePalma 122 168 point Street, Providence
Eda & samuel Kirshenbaum 280 111 rPoint Street, Providence
Eda & samuel Kirshenbaum 273 111 Point Street, Providence
The Alfred Company 268 100 South Street, Providence
Coro Inc. 30 167 Point Street, Providence
Josephine Moise 244 166 Point Street, Providence
Jennie DiBari 245 93 Hospital Street, Providence

Mary T. Duffy 126 101 Hospital Street, Providence
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CITYy OF PROVIDENCE
ExecuTivE CHAMBER
PROVIDENCE,R.I.

WALTER H.REYNOLDS

Mavor

June 29, 1962

To the Honorable City Council
of the City of Providence

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 91
of Chapter 544 of the Ordinances of the City of Providence, 1951,
I have this day appointed Edward O. Handy, Jr. of Providence,
a member of the Zoning Board of Review for the unexpired term,
and to fill the vacancy caused by the death of Arthur A. Thomas
and respectfully submit the same to you for your approval.

Respectfully,

Walter H. R
Mayor of Prpyvi

WHR:JCS

IN CITY COUNCIL
JUL 5 1962

WRZAND APPROVED
(A W«)
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CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
PROVIDENCE, RV
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State of Rhode Jslandx and Providenee Plentutions

1‘ pp

THE CITY OF [#¥itis) PROVIDENCE

Joémmé/ swear that ] wll, Azy /woc[ lhe ém&/hﬁon (/ Whe d]/m/}(/ t//;z/m
mm/%%g yM 0/@/&4/& /émaf a//‘m/é/afjma%/mé//ﬂ/éf i, werge

e datis of e oo of

Member -~ Zoning Board of Review

bo lhe /w//ﬂ% alaé[

%

:

: ;

:

% Y | EDWARD O. HANDY, JR. 4
:

:

:

:

—

)

J__ valter H., Reynolds Mayor
do W% m«[%} bhat on %a_l,oih__//ay 0/_‘1_‘1_11__._, J%@ 79_62

Ffid administor anto EDWARD O, HANDY, JR.

:
;
;
:
% duly affiointed bo lle qffice of
;
;
g

Member -~ Zoning Board of Review

Uo adowe sudlordlocd vath, % | /%
%/ r r /ﬂ/&%g

L3 REPIREPI KBRS 36 W%@%%@%W

XWW%WWWWWWWWWWW%%?MW



422

CITY OF PROVIDENCE - RHODE ISLAND - Walter H. Reynolds, Mayor

e OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK Vincent Vespia
S0 First Deputy
. D. Everett Whelan CITY HALL William E. McWilliams
o City Clerk _ Second Deputy

June 14, 1962

Mr. D. Everett Whelan
City Clerk

City Hall
Providence, R. I.

Dear Mr. Whelan:

In accordance with the provisions of the
City Council Resolution No. 337, approved
June 8, 1962, I have appointed the following
members of the City Council to serve on the
Special Committee to Verify War Service Records
of Certain Employees, 1962:

Councilman Henry E. Laliberte
Councilman Jerry Lorenzo

Councilman Edmund Wexler

Councilman Joseph P. McNulty

- Councilman Robert H. I. Goddard, Jr.

Very truly yours,

Edward P. Guigley
President, City Council

EPQ:rmm

IN CITY COUNCIL
JUL 5 1982

Meseaens e nerIEEReIIITINLTPLNIOIES sasatne.  tanasants SO lbRISAY SEOORINNTSS

READ:

WHEREUPON IT IS ORDERED THAT
THE SAME BE RECEIVED.
. 2
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